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Qualified Applicants for the Expedited Process and 
LT1 RFP 

Qualified Applicant Name 
– Expedited Process and
LT1 RFP Contact Information 

Qualified to submit 
Large- Scale 

projects 

Qualified to submit 
Small- Scale 

projects 

1000234763 Ontario 
Inc. 

Genny Nugent 
gennyn@solarflowthrough.com 

 

1000234813 Ontario 
Inc 

Genny Nugent 
gennyn@solarflowthrough.com 

 

Alectra Convergent 
Development LP 

Alectra Convergent Development LP 
ttemchin@convergentep.com 

  

Algonquin Power Co. Henry Hawkins 
Henry.Hawkins@algonquinpower.com 

  

Amp Solar Group Inc Olta Cibuku 
ocibuku@amp.energy 

 

Atura Power Brad Kyte 
Brad.Kyte@aturapower.com 

  

Axium Infrastructure 
Canada II LP 

Zhen Zeng 
zzeng@axiuminfra.com 

  

BluEarth Renewables 
Inc 

Matthew Allen 
matthew.allen@bluearth.ca 

  

Boralex Inc John Partyka 
john.partyka@boralex.com 

  

Qualified Applicants for the 
Expedited Process and LT1 RFP 
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Qualified Applicant Name 
– Expedited Process and
LT1 RFP Contact Information 

Qualified to submit 
Large- Scale 

projects 

Qualified to submit 
Small- Scale 

projects 

Brookfield 
Renewable Power 
Inc. 

Talmadge Farnes 
Talmadge.Farnes@evolugen.com 

  

Capital Power 
Corporation 

Shawna Merry 
smerry@capitalpower.com 

  

Capstone 
Infrastructure 
Corporation 

Robin Clarke 
RClarke@capstoneinfra.com 

  

CC&L - CFT Limited 
Partnership 

Laurence Goldberg 
lgoldberg@carbonfree.com 

  

Convergent Energy 
and Power LP 

Tremor Temchin 
ttemchin@convergentep.com 

  

EDF Renewables 
Canada Inc. 

Susan Jin 
Susan.Jin@edf-re.com 

  

EDP Renewables 
Canada Limited 

Nathan Roscoe 
NATHAN.ROSCOE@EDP.COM 

  

Enbridge Inc Denise Heckbert 
Denise.Heckbert@enbridge.com 

  

Energy Ottawa Franz Kropp 
franzkropp@portagepower.com 

  

Enfinite Jessica Halland 
jhalland@enfinite.com 

  

Hydromega Services 
Inc 

Stéphane Boyer 
sboyer@hydromega.com 

  

Kruger Energy L.P. Jean-Robert Poulin 
jean-robert.poulin@kruger.com 

  

NextEra Canada 
Development, LP 

Brian Edwards 
Brian.Edwards@nexteraenergy.com 

  
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Qualified Applicant Name 
– Expedited Process and 
LT1 RFP Contact Information 

Qualified to submit 
Large- Scale 

projects 

Qualified to submit  
Small- Scale 

projects 

Northland Power 
Inc. 

Darrell Swan 
Darrell.Swan@Northlandpower.com 

  

NRStor Incorporated Geoff Osborne  
gosborne@nrstor.com 

  

Peterborough 
Utilities Inc 

Paul Ernsting  
PErnsting@pui.ca 

  

PR Development LP Monica Ramondino 
mramondino@potentiarenewables.com 

  

Renewable Energy 
Systems Canada Inc 

Philippe Abergel  
Philippe.abergel@res-group.com 

  

Samsung Renewable 
Energy Inc. 

Jae Young Ahn 
jyoung.ahn@samsung.com  

  

SB Energy US 
Holdings One, Inc. 

Jackson Salovaara 
jackson@sbenergy.com 

  

Starwood Energy 
Group Global Inc 

Anik Gandhi  
agandhi@starwood.com 

  

SWEB Development 
LP 

Sarah Rosenblat 
sarah.rosenblat@sweb.energy 

  

Wahgoshig Solar 
FIT5 LP 

Rachelle (McCann) Lynne-Davies 
rachelle@compassenergyconsulting 

  

wpd AG Jesse Long 
jesse@wpd-canada.ca 

  
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Qualified Applicants for the LT1 RFP 

Qualified Applicant Name 
– LT1 RFP Contact Information 

Qualified to submit 
Large- Scale 

projects 

Qualified to submit 
Small- Scale 

projects 

2G Energy Corp Dan Culp 
d.culp@2-g.com 

  

A2 Storage LP Jud Whiteside 
jwhiteside@aypa.com 

  

AB Energy Canada 
Ltd 

Jan Buijk 
Jan.Buijk@gruppoab.com 

  

Acciona Energy 
Canada Global Inc. 

Austin Roach 
aroach@acciona.com 

  

Atlantic Power 
Limited Partnership 

Dominic Lemieux 
dlemieux@atlanticpower.com 

  

Aux Energy Inc Matt Vines 
Matt.Vines@HydroOne.com 

  

Aypa Power Canada 
Development LP 

Jud Whiteside 
jwhiteside@aypa.com 

  

Baseload Power 
Southwest LP 

Paul Merkur 
pmerkur@baseloadpower.ca 

  

Bedrock Energy Corp Stephen J. Sangiuliano 
stephen@bedrockenergycorp.com 

  

BW Solar Holding 
Inc 

Jared Sproule 
jared.sproule@bwsolar.com 

  

CEM Engineering 
Inc. 

Matt Lensink 
matt@cemeng.ca 

 

Eastern Power Inc Matthew De Vuono 
mdevuono@easternpower.on.ca 

  

Envest Corp Faraz Ahmad 
fa@envestcorp.com 

  
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Qualified Applicant Name 
– LT1 RFP Contact Information 

Qualified to submit 
Large- Scale 

projects 

Qualified to submit  
Small- Scale 

projects 

Great Circle Power 
Corporation 

Andrew Cimino 
acimino@greatcirclesolar.com 

  

Great Circle Solar 
Management 
Corporation 

Andrew Cimino 
acimino@greatcirclesolar.com 

  

Hydrostor A-CAES 
Ontario #002 LP 

Shaheer Aziz 
Shaheer.Aziz@hydrostor.ca 

  

Longyuan Canada 
Renewables Ltd 

Jeff Hammond 
jeff.hammond@clypg.ca 

  

Plus Power, LLC Fernando De Samaniego Steta 
fsteta@pluspower.com 

  

Shift Solar Inc. Grant Johns  
info@shiftsolar.ca 

  

Skyline Clean Energy 
Limited Partnership 

Tyler Balding 
tbalding@SkylineEnergy.ca 

  

Under Sun Acres 
Green Energy 

Lucas Semple 
Lucas@undersunacres.com 

  

TransAlta 
Corporation 

Laura Watson 
Laura_Watson@transalta.com 

  
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